COMPANY may, at its sole option, grant STRATEGIC-PARTNER an extension of the fifteen 
(15)-day period. 

STRATEGIC-PARTNER agrees to conduct his ECOMAIDS Business initially within the 
following territory:  

(the 
“Territory”). The Territory shall contain approximately, but no less than, twenty-five thousand 
(25,000) single family residences. If this Agreement is being executed pursuant to a transfer, 
renewal or grant of a successor agreement, STRATEGIC-PARTNER acknowledges and agrees 
that this Section 1.C. does not grant STRATEGIC-PARTNER any rights to expand the number of